TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Verizon Buisiness Global LLC		101/10/2008	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GoAmerica Relay Services Corp.	
Street Address:	595 Menlo Drive	
City:	Rocklin	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95765	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2989752	MY IP RELAY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)851-9348

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9498510633

Email: OCIPDocketing@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: Lynne Boisineau, McDermott Will & Emery
Address Line 1: 18191 Von Karman Avenue, Suite 500
Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612-7108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	086211-0010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lynne M.J. Boisineau
Signature:	/lynne m.j. boisineau/
Date:	12/28/2010
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004441 FRAME: 0937

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004441 FRAME: 0938

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, effective as of the date of execution entered below, is from Verizon Business Global LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (formerly, by merger and changes of name from MCI, Inc.), having a place of business at One Verizon Way, Basking Ridge, New Jersey 07920 ("Assignor"), to GoAmerica Relay Services Corp., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 433 Hackensack Avenue, Hackensack, New Jersey 07601 ("Assignee").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States trademark registration set forth on Schedule A (the "Mark");

WHEREAS, MCI Communications Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Seller") and Assignee are parties to an Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of August 1, 2007 ("Agreement"), pursuant to which Assignee will acquire certain assets from Seller, including certain intellectual property;

WHEREAS, Seller is selling and causing its Affiliate, Assignor, to transfer to Assignee the Mark; and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire from Assignor the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the mutual covenants set forth in the Agreement and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has agreed to sell and hereby sells, assigns, transfers, conveys and sets over unto Assignee and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark and all common law rights thereto, together with the

TRADEMARK REEL: 004441 FRAME: 0939

goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, and its successors and assigns, for their own use and enjoyment, including, without limitation, the right to secure and maintain the registration of the Mark, the right to recover for past infringement and to make application or institute suit therefor.

Assignor hereby authorizes Assignee to apply for and obtain the recordation of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its proper officer thereunto duly authorized this January

VERIZON BUSINESS GLOBAL LLC

Name: Janis M. Manning
Title: Assistant Secretary
Date: January 10, 2006

Trademark Assignment

SCHEDULE "A"

Trademark	Country	Registration Number	Registration Date
MY IP RELAY	U.S.	2.989,752	08/30/05

[End of Schedule A]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004441 FRAME: 0941

RECORDED: 12/28/2010